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March 26,2007 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 

Ms. Renee Jenkins 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Administration/Docketing 
180 East Broad Street, 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV 

2007KAR26 PM 1:1*8 

PUCO 

13"̂  Floor 

Re: Ohio American Water Company 
Case No. 06-433-WS-AIR 
Tariff No. 89-7025-WW-TRF 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

On March 7, 2007, Ohio American Water Company final filed its revised 
tariff pages pursuant to the Commission's March 7, 2007 Opinion and Order 
in the above-referenced proceeding. Attached to this letter are four (4) copies 
of Revised Sheet Nos. 3 and 3 A, which is being re-filed to correctly reflect 
the number of gallons for the Sewer Consumption Charge for the first 13.33 
cubic feet. 

If you have any questions, please call me at the number hsted above. 

Sincerely, 

Sally W. Bloomfield 

Enclosure 

cc: Sue Daly (w/Enclosure) 
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OHIO AMERICAN WATER COMPANY P.U.C.O. No. 15 1''Revised Sheet No. 3 
Replaces Original Sheet No. 3 

GENERAL SEWER SERVICE 
RATES AND CHARGES FOR FRANKLIN AND PORTAGE COUNTY DISTRICTS 

1. DOMESTIC SERVICE 
Sewer Customer Charge - Applicable to Customers 
who only receive Sewer Service: 
For 5/8" meter 
For 'A" meter 
Fori "meter 
For 1/1/2" meter 
For 2" meter 
For 3" meter 
For 4" meter 
For 6" meter 

Sewer Consumption Charge: 
First 13.33 cubic feet 

or per 1,000 gallons 
Next 586.67 cubic feet 

or per 1,000 gallons 
Over 600 cubic feet 

or per 1,000 eallons 

$9.41 
$12.00 
$17.18 
$30.12 
$45.64 
$81.88 

$133.64 
$263.05 

$6.0173 
$8.0231 
$4.2500 
$5.6667 
$1,6589 
$2.2119 

per Month 
per Month 
per Month 
per Month 
per Month 
per Month 
per Month 

perCcf* 

perCcf* 

peraf* 

Domestic Customers without Ohio American Water 
Service $35.98 per Month 

Charges for sewer service will be comprised ofthe applicable Sewer Customer Charge and the Sewer 
Consumption Charge calculated on the nimiber of metered or estimated units at the appropriate rate block 
in accordance with the Summer/Winter Usage Formula. 

* lCcf= 100 cubic feet 

Issued: March 7,2007 Effective: March 7,2007 
Filed under authority in 

Case No. 06-433-WS-AIR 

ISSUED BY: TERRY L. GLORIOD, PRESIDENT 
Ohio American Water Company 

365 East Center Street, Marion, Ohio 43302 

I952134vl 



OHIO AMERICAN WATER COMPANY P.U.C.O. No. 15 Original Sheet No. 3A 

GENERAL SEWER SERVICE (Cont.) 
RATES AND CHARGES FOR FRANKLIN AND PORTAGE COUIVTY DISTRICTS 

2. NON-DOMESTIC SERVICE 
Sewer Customer Charge - Applicable to 
Customers who only receive Sewer Service: 
For 5/8" meter $9.41 per Month 
For y4" meter $12.00 per Month 
For 1" meter $17.18 per Month 
For 1/1/2" meter $30.12 per Month 
For 2" meter $45.64 per Month 
For 3" meter $81.88 per Montii 
For 4" meter $133.64 per Month 

$263.05 
Sewer Consumption Charge: 
First 13.33 cubic feet $6.0173 per Ccf* 

or per 1,000 gallons $8.0231 
Next 586.67 cubic feet $4.2500 per Ccf * 

or per 1,000 gallons $5.6667 
Over 600 cubic feet $1.6589 per Ccf * 

or per 1,000 gallons $2.2119 

Charges for sewer service will be comprised ofthe applicable Sewer Customer Charge and the Sewer 
Consumption Charge calculated on the number of metered or estimated units at the appropriate rate block 
in accordance with the Simimer/Winter Usage Formula. 

* lCcf= 100 cubic feet 

Issued: March 7,2007 Effective: March 7, 2007 
Filed under authority in 

Case No. 06-433-WS-AIR 

ISSUED BY: TERRY L. GLORIOD, PRESIDENT 
Ohio American Water Company 

365 East Center Street, Marion, Ohio 43302 

I952134vl 


